

# Lone Star Hunting Retriever Club 2023 Annual Hunt Test Sponsorship

Dallas, Texas 1986 – 2023

Thank you for your consideration to become a Sponsor for the 2023 Annual Lone Star Hunting Retriever Club Hunt Test. With skyrocketing costs, sponsors like you help us cover the costs associated with our Hunt Tests as well as bring exposure to you and your company. The four levels of sponsorship are:

## Lone Star Sponsor for Spring and Fall Hunt Tests

- \$1000 cash donation
- Largest banner hung in our Headquarters for all participants to see at both Hunt Tests
- Recognition on our Facebook group page during Hunt Test weekend
- Numerous mentions at Friday night dinner, Saturday night banquet & Sunday test results
- Full page Logo in *both* Hunt Test brochures (one given to each participant)
- Link on our club website (for 1 year following event), which receives 1,000 visits monthly.

### Alamo Sponsor for Spring and Fall Hunt Tests

- \$500 cash donation
- Banner displayed at Headquarters for participants to see throughout both Hunt Tests
- Multiple mentions at Saturday night banquet
- Logo in *both* Hunt Test brochures (one given to each participant)
- Link on our club website (for 1 year following event)

### Longhorn Sponsor for Spring and Fall Hunt Tests

- \$250 cash donation
- Sign displayed at hunt test sites for participants to see throughout the event
- Multiple mentions at Saturday night banquet
- Logo in both Hunt Test brochures (one given to each participant)
- Link on our club website (for 1 year following event)

**Bluebonnet Sponsor for Spring and Fall Hunt Tests** 

- \$100 cash donation
- Logo in our Hunt Test brochure (one given to each participant)
- Link on our club website (for 1 year following event)

The completed form and a check can be mailed to LSHRC, 10529 Estate Ln., Dallas, TX 75238. If you have any questions about sponsorship with the Lone Star Hunting Retriever Club, please contact:

#### Larry Lauck Treasurer 214-695-7449 Ilauck@sbcglobal.net

I am interested in being a Name:	_Level Sponsor
Business Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Payment: Check or Cash or Paypal on LoneStarHRC.org, Donation tab.	